CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 021-DD03

Contract Title: HOOD AND DUCT CLEANING
Extension Award Amount:  $130,000

Extension Date: 06/11/06 — 06/15/07

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to purchase hood and duct-cleaning
services, for use in the Food Service Program of the Department of Food
and Nutrition.

Original Award Date: December 10, 2003

Terms of Contract Award and Extension:  Eighteen months, with an option to extend for three
additional one-year periods and, if needed, for an
additional ninety (90) days.

Previous Extension Date: 06/11/05 — 06/10/06
Previous Extension Amount: $129,529.40
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Two

TRIPLE B CLEANING
SUNSHINE PRESSURE CLEANING, INC.

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional one (1) year period, to benefit from fixed prices, which include
the travel and labor expense of servicing the various schools in the District, for
the Food Service Program. The awardees have agreed to extend for the second
one (1) year extension period, by letter, on file.

The extension amount incorporates two cleanings per year of the 429 hoods
located throughout the District, and an additional amount for hoods that may be
added during the contract extension period.

Benchmarking of this contract was done against the Broward and Palm Beach
School Districts’ bids for similar items, and M-DCPS pricing was found to be
favorable.





